
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

CCS Disability Action Southland Inc $9,000 $12,000

Greenacres Country Club Inc $750 $1,000

Hospice Southland Charitable Trust $35,000 $35,000

Invercargill City Council (Splash Palace) - 2023 Schools Learn to Swim programme $159,548 $179,548

Invercargill Dodgers Softball Club Inc $3,750 $5,000

Ministry of Inspiration - NZ AquaBots programme $10,200 $10,200

Presbyterian Support Southland (Family Works) $120,000 $128,640

Southland Boys' High School BOT $20,000 $20,000

Southland Food Bank Trust $20,000 $20,000

Southland Kennel Association Inc $2,500 $2,500

Southland Masters Badminton Club $1,875 $2,500

Southland Sports Car Club Inc $19,905 $19,905

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     G-Force Cycling Performance Hub Inc - Connor Douglas - Oceania Track Para-cycling Championships (Australia) $1,000 $3,000

     Special Olympics Inc - Lynett Williams (Powerlifting) - Special Olympics World Summer Games (Germany) $2,850 $3,000

     Special Olympics Inc - Sonia Manaena (NZ Coach Powerlifting) - Special Olympics World Summer Games (Germany) $2,850 $3,000

     Touch Southland Inc - Rico Fisher - U18s Pacific Youth Touch Cup (Australia) $1,000 $1,000

     Touch Southland Inc - Madison Grieve - U20s Pacific Youth Touch Cup (Australia) $1,000 $1,000

TOTAL $411,228

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Sean Bellew and Chris Ward both declared an interest in Greenacres Country Club Inc. 
2. Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Hospice Southland Charitable Trust.

FEBRUARY 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $411,228

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


